

VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LTD

Regd. Office: 506, 5th FLOOR PLOT NO. B-9, LANDMARK BUILDING, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400053



CIN:L31401MH2007PLC171844

Date: 12th January, 2024

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 539331; VETO

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Submission of Notice for attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company in respect of transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account.

With reference to the above captioned subject and Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with sub-para (12) of Para A in Part A of Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, please find enclosed copy of notice issued to Equity Shareholders of the Company for transfer Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account for which dividend has not been encashed for seven consecutive years in accordance with the requirements of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and amendments made from time to time.

JAIPUR

You are requested to please take on record the above said information for your reference.

Yours faithfully,

For Veto Switchgears And Cables Limited

Varsha Ranee Choudhary Company Secretary Cum Compliance Officer ACS:39034

Corporate Office:



VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LTD

Regd. Office: 506, 5th FLOOR PLOT NO. B-9, LANDMARK BUILDING, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400053



CIN:L31401MH2007PLC171844

To,		Date:

Sub: Transfer of Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Dear Shareholder,

This is to inform you that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act 2013("the Act") read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), as amended, all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred by the Company in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") established by the Central Government pursuant to the provisions of Section 125 of the Act.

As per the Company's records, dividend on shares held by you in the Company has not been paid or claimed for last seven consecutive years. Accordingly, the resultant shares available in your folio/Client ID are required to be transferred by the Company in the name of the IEPF.

Folio/ Client ID	No of Shares Held	Amount of Dividend Unclaimed
a		

It may please be noted carefully that the due date for transfer of above shares in the name of the IEPF is March 21, 2024 and in case the dividends declared by the Company and remains unpaid from the financial year 2016-17 and or/onwards are not claimed on or before 05th March, 2024, necessary steps will be initiated by the Company to transfer the resultant shares held by you which are due for transfer to the IEPF without further notice, in accordance with the Rules.

Kindly take note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares so transferred to the IEPF.

In case you wish to stop transfer of above said resultant shares in the name of the IEPF, you are requested to claim your unpaid or unclaimed dividend from the company and write a letter to Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) –

M/S Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

AT S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093 p

Tel.: +91 22-6263 8200; Fax: +91 22 6263 8299

E-mail: info@bigshareonline.com,

Corporate Office:

Factory: Plot No. 65-67 & 74-77, Sector -5, IIE, SIDCUL, Ranipur, Haridwar-249403



VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LTD

Regd. Office : 506, 5th FLOOR PLOT NO. B-9, LANDMARK BUILDING, NEW LINK ROAD ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 400053



CIN:L31401MH2007PLC171844

along with ISR-1 (Supported by the copy of PAN, Aadhar and Cancelled Cheque) Form ISR 1 is also available on website- www.bigshareonline.com and the said letter must be reached physical to the Company's RTA on or before 05th March, 2024.

In case no communication is received from your side within the time period, the Company shall transfer the Shares in the name of the IEPF pursuant to the provisions of the Act and the Rules.

However, if your shares and unpaid dividend is transferred to the IEPF you may claim the same from the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority") pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 and 125 of the Act by submitting an online application in Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in.

If you have any queries, please contact Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) or Company by E-mail: <u>cs@vetoswitchgears.com</u>.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Veto Switchgears and Cables Limited

Varsha Ranee Choudhary Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer M. No. A39034